RETURN OF POSTING AND PUBLICATION ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

I, Daniel R. Cunningham, First Selectman of the Town of East Lyme, Connecticut hereby certify that I caused a copy of the attached Notice of Adoption of Ordinance to be posted on the signpost on February 22, 2024, and published in The *Day*, a newspaper having a general circulation in said Town of East Lyme, in its issue of February 23, 2024.

These Ordinances are effective on March 4, 2024.

Daniel R. Cunningham, First Selectman

d01074342

TOWN OF EAST LYME BOARD OF SELECTMEN NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at its meeting of February 21, 2024, the East Lyme Board of Selectmen voted to enact the amendment to the ordinance entitled "BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS".

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at its meeting of February 21, 2024, the East Lyme Board of Selectmen voted to enact the amendment to the ordinance entitled "PEDDLING".

The full text of the enacted revisions are available at www. eltownhall.com or in the East Lyme Town Clerk's office. Ordinances are effective 10 days following publication of this notice. EAST LYME BOARD OF SELECTMEN DOLA FEB 23 A & 30